

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).208/2007

RAJEEV KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report )

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 209 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 13/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

List before the Hon'ble Court when these matters fall under 'Comple

e

Category' as per office order dated 2.8.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

ns