

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).208/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 19/05/2006 in CRLM No. 48708/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAJEEV KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 209 of 2007

(With appln. for ad-interim ex-parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned order and office report)

Date: 07/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No. 1 Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

No. 2 Mr. Satyakam, Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List after summer vacation.

Meanwhile, counter affidavit be filed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master